
 1 

Amendment No. 2 to the 
 

Memorandum of Understanding 
between 

Participating UN Organizations, 
and 

the UNDP Multi-Partner Trust Fund Office 
regarding the Operational Aspects of a 

UN Pacific Strategy Fund 
 

 
WHEREAS, the Participating United Nations Organizations signing this Memorandum of 
Understanding (hereinafter referred to collectively as the “Participating UN Organizations”) 
have developed a UN Pacific Strategy Fund starting on 1 June 2020 and ending on 30 June 
2023, (hereinafter referred to as the “Fund”), as may be amended from time to time, as part of 
their respective development cooperation with the respective Governments of the Pacific, 
(hereinafter referred to as the “Host Government”), as more fully described in the Terms of 
Reference of the Fund dated 6 May 2020, (hereinafter referred to as the “TOR”), a copy of 
which is attached hereto as ANNEX A, and have agreed to establish a coordination mechanism 
(hereinafter referred to as the “Steering Committee”) 4 to facilitate the effective and efficient 
collaboration between the Participating UN Organizations and the Host Government for the 
implementation of the Fund; 
 
WHEREAS, the Participating UN Organizations have agreed that they should adopt a 
coordinated approach to collaboration with donors who wish to support the implementation of 
the Fund and have developed a TOR to use as the basis for mobilising resources for the Fund, 
and have further agreed that they should offer donors the opportunity to contribute to the Fund 
and receive reports on the Fund through a single channel; 
 
WHEREAS, the Participating UN Organizations have further agreed to ask the United Nations 
Development Programme (which is also a Participating UN Organization in connection with 
this Fund) 5 through the Multi-Partner Trust Fund Office to serve as the administrative interface 
between the donors and the Participating UN Organizations and for these purposes the Multi-
Partner Trust Fund Office has agreed to do so in accordance with this Memorandum of 
Understanding. 
  
WHEREAS, in amendment No. 1 to the Memorandum of Understanding, signed on 12 
December 2022, the Steering Committee has agreed to extend the Fund until 30 June 2023. 
 
WHEREAS, on 24 May 2023 the Steering Committee agreed to extend the Fund until until 30 
September 2023.   
 
NOW, THEREFORE, the Memorandum of Understanding between the Participating UN 
Organizations and the United Nations Development Programme’s Multi-Partner Trust Fund 
Office (acting as Administrative Agent) is modified as follows: 
 
 
Preamble:  
WHEREAS, the Participating United Nations Organizations signing this Memorandum of 
Understanding (hereinafter referred to collectively as the “Participating UN Organizations”) 



2

have developed a UN Pacific Strategy Fund starting on 1 June 2020 and ending on 30 
September 2023, (hereinafter referred to as the “Fund”), as may be amended from time to time, 
as part of their respective development cooperation with the respective Governments of the 
Pacific, (hereinafter referred to as the “Host Government”), as more fully described in the 
Terms of Reference of the Fund dated 6 May 2020, (hereinafter referred to as the “TOR”), a 
copy of which is attached hereto as ANNEX A, and have agreed to establish a coordination 
mechanism (hereinafter referred to as the “Steering Committee”) 4 to facilitate the effective 
and efficient collaboration between the Participating UN Organizations and the Host 
Government for the implementation of the Fund;

All other terms and conditions of the Memorandum of Understanding remain unchanged.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned, duly authorized representatives of the respective 
Participants, have signed Amendment No. 1 to the Memorandum of Understanding in English.

For the Administrative Agent: 

Signature: ___ ________
Name: Jennifer Topping 
Title: Executive Coordinator, MPTF Office 
Address: 304 East 45th Street, 11th Floor, New York, NY 10017, USA 
Telephone: +1 212 906 6880 Facsimile: +1 212 906 6990 
Email: Jennifer.topping@undp.org
Date: ____________________________

For UNDP

Signature: __
Name: Dawn Del Rio
Title: Resident Representative a.i.
Address: Level 2, Kadavu House, 414 Victoria Parade, Suva, Fiji 
Telephone: +679 330 1718 Facsimile: N/A 
Electronic mail: dawn.del.rio@undp.org
Date: ____________________________

For UNFPA 

Signature: ____ __________
Name: Iori Kato 
Title: Director 
Address: Level 6, Kadavu House, 414 Victoria Parade, Suva, Fiji 
Telephone: +6793230700 Facsimile: N/A 
Electronic mail: kato@unfpa.org
Date: 26 May 2023

For UNICEF

26 May, 2023



DocuSign Envelope ID: FB40AD39-F051-4A2A-9A62-3BOBDC367B88 

Signature: 
Name: Jonathan Veitch 
Title: Representative 
Address: 3rd Floor, FDB Building, 360 Yictoria Parade, Suva, Fiji 
Telephone: +679 992 5427 Facsimile: N/A 
Electronic mail: jveitch@unicef.org 
Date: 26 May 2023 

For UNWom

Signature:  
Name: Sonia gi 
Title: Representative Officer-in-Charge 
Address: Level 3, Kadavu House, Yictoria Parade, Suva Telephone: 
Tel: +(679) 330 1178 Ext: 137 Facsimile: N/A 
Electronic mail: sonia.rastogi@unwomen.org 
Date: 31 May 2023 

For UN Resident Coordinator - Fiji 

ForlJNOD 

Signature: 
Name: Jonathan Veitch 

sion for Policy Analysis and Public Affairs 

Address: VIC, Wa ramer Strasse 5,A 1400 Vienna, Austria 

Tel: (+43-699) 1459-4196 

Emai 1: jean-luc.lemahieu@un.org 

Date: 22 June 2023 

· Title: Resident Coordinator a.i. 
Address: 3rd Floor, FDB Building, 360 Victoria Parade, Suva, Fiji 
Tel: +.6793236133 
Electronic mail: jveitch@unicef.org 
Date: 26 May 2023 

For UN Resident Coordinator - Samoa 

Signature: 
Name: Nisha 
Title: Resident Coordinator a.i. 
Address: UNESCO Office for the Pacific States, Matatutu-Uta, Apia, Samoa. 
Tel: +6857575012 

F or UNDP  Signature:  
Name: v weber 
Title: offi cer-i n-charge, UNDP Samoa MCO 
Address: one UN House, SIDS street, Apia, 
,,.. l h Samoa; +685 23670 
1 e ep one: 
Electronic mail: ve rena. l i nneweber@undp.org 
Date: 19-Jun-2023 

Electronic mail: nisha@unesco.org 
Date: 3 1 May 2023 

3 




